CH \$215.00 8818441

ETAS ID: TM589585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		07/26/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radius Intelligence, Inc.	
Street Address:	353 Sacramento Street	
Internal Address:	Floor 20	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88184414	RADIUS UNIFY
Serial Number:	88192260	RADIUS DISCOVER
Serial Number:	87361114	THE NETWORK OF RECORD
Serial Number:	86974752	REVENUE DRIVER
Serial Number:	86611071	OPPORTUNITIES ARE ENDLESS
Serial Number:	86746274	OPPORTUNITIES ARE ENDLESS
Serial Number:	85516173	RADIUS
Serial Number:	85765739	RADIUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine B. Hunt

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0988

SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020
Total Attachments: 3	

source=radius intelligence and silicon valley bank#page1.tif source=radius intelligence and silicon valley bank#page2.tif source=radius intelligence and silicon valley bank#page3.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 26, 2019, that was recorded August 2, 2019, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel: 6711; Frame: 0001 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), RADIUS INTELLIGENCE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), pledged and granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), to secure the Obligations, a Lien on and security interest in the trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and the Secured Party has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Loan and Security Agreement referred to therein.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Secured Party hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse (a) terminates the Liens and security interests created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (c) discharges any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral, and (d) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement except for any provisions therein that expressly survive termination.

The Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor and its agents, representatives, assigns and designees to record this Release of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of 30, 2019: 30 SMC

Silicon Valley Bank, as Secured Party

By:

Name:

Title:

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER
RADIUS UNIFY	88184414
RADIUS DISCOVER	88192260
THE NETWORK OF RECORD	87361114
REVENUE DRIVER	86974752
OPPORTUNITIES ARE ENDLESS	86611071
OPPORTUNITIES ARE ENDLESS	86746274
RADIUS	85516173
RADIUS	85765739

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

RECORDED: 07/31/2020